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POINTS: 10 (33rd) ¥ @rspeedygonzalez

Fuzzy’s Vodka CFH Racing

(3 as91125

CARLOS MURNIOZ

POINTS: 85 (18th)

Andretti Autosport
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RYAN HUNTER-REAY

POINTS: 122 (14th) ¥ @carlosmunoz034

Andretti Autosport

JOSEF NEWGARDEN

Hartman Oil CFH Racing
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i POINTS: 173 (Bth)
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¥ @josefnewgarden
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SCOTT DIXON

Target Chip Ganassi Racing
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SEBASTIEN BOURDAIS
‘Team Mistic-KVSH Racing
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GRAHAM RAHAL

Rahal Letterman Lanigan Racing

POINTS: 161 (7th)
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TRISTAN VAUTIER

Dale Coyne Racing

POINTS: 204 (5th)
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SIMON PAGENAUD

Team Penske

MARCO ANDRETTI
Andretti Autosport

JACKHAWKSWORTH
ABC Supply A.J. Foyt Racing

CHARLIE KIMBALL
Novo Nordisk Chip Ganassi Racing
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[(A? as61875 POINTS: 160 (8th)
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W @grahamrahal
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LISTEN LIVE ON INDYCAR RADIO: Sirius213, XM 209 or your local affiliate.

Follow us in 2015 on indycar.com and via:

TRACK LENGTH: 2.35-MILE STREET COURSE
LAPS: 70 | DISTANCE: 164.5 MILES PER RACE

twitter.com/indycar | facebook.com/indycar | instagram.com/indycar

: SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE YEAR CANDIDATE

SCANNER FREQUENCIES PROVIDED BY: (RUE, / ALL CARS: CEEm) Firestone




Firestone \ FAST FACT

The raw materials, proprietary technology and rigorous
testing that go into creating Firestone Racing’s world-
class racing tires are the same processes used to
produce all Firestone passenger tires.

Juan Pablo Montoya beats Penske teammate Will =
Power to the dual checkered flags by 01046 of a
second to win the 99th Running of the Indianapolis

500 — the fourth-closest finish in “500” history.

INDYCAR
SERIES

#“\J[ Y r—w‘\//—\\ .D
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MONTOVYA LOOKS TO CONTINUE SURGE: Juan Pahlo
Montoya (right) scored hig when he won the 99th
Running of the Indianapolis 500 on May 24. Montoya
maintained the lead in the championship standings
and looks to sustain his momentum despite never
finishing in the top 10 at Belle Isle. Can he continue
his climh towards a second championship with at least
one win in the Motor City?

SERIES PREPS FOR DETROIT DOUBLE: The Chevrolet Indy Dual in Detroit will mark the only doubleheader
on the 2015 Verizon IndyCar Series schedule. Drivers will contest a pair of 70-lap races Saturday and
Sunday on the 2.36-mile temporary street circuit, posing a unique challenge for drivers and teams. Will
someone sweep the races and be crowned king of the streets in Detroit?

HELIO RETURNS TO SITE OF FIRST FENCE CLIMB: Helio Castroneves returns to Belle Isle, hoping
to climb the fence at the circuit where he won his first Indy car race in 2000. Castroneves has three
victories and three poles at Belle Isle for team owner Roger Penske’s team. Can he win again at the
Captain’s home track?
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Every lap. Every.angtesEverffmement matters
with INDYCAR 15:

With access to team radio, onboard cameragand:live leaderboards, DOWNLOAD
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you won't miss a thing with the INDYCAR 15 app from Verizon. i10S & Android
Data usage applies for app download & use. Available on select phones. Network details & coverage maps at vzw.com @2015 Verizon. INDYCAR is a registered trademark of Brickyard Trademarks, Inc., used with
ssion. Trademarks used with permission from Penske Racing Inc.

2015 VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES
verizon

mavean) | POINT STANDINGS
(TOP 5 AFTER 6 OF 16 EVENTS)

1. JUAN PABLO MONTOYA Team Penske

2. WILL POWER Team Penske

4. HELIO CASTRONEVES Team Penske
5. GRAHAM RAMH AL Rahal Letterman Lanigan Racing

= © 2015 Indy Racing League, LLC (dba INDYCAR). Al Rights Reserved.

272
247
: 206
204




EVE N I S c I I E D U LE Al times local. Schedule subject to change

7:30 am
8:00 am
8:45 am
10:35 am
12:10 pm
1:15 pm
3:00 pm
3:40 pm
5:10 pm

7:30 am
7:30 am
8:15 am
8:55am
9:50 am
11:15 am
12:05 pm
2:25 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
6:00 pm (est.)

8:00 am
8:05am
8:35 am
11:25 am
12:10 pm
1:15 pm
2:15 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

Gates Open

Pirelli World Challenge Practice
TUDOR Championship Practice
Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
Pirelli World Challenge Practice
TUDOR Championship Practice
SPEED Energy Formula Off-Road Race
Verizon IndyCar Series Qualifying
TUDOR Championship Qualifying

Gates Open

Pirelli World Challenge Qualifying

TUDOR Championship Warm-Up

Verizon IndyCar Series Practice

Pirelli World Challenge: Cadillac V-Series Challenge Race
TUDOR Championship Fan Grid Walk (Pit Lane)

TUDOR Championship: Chevrolet Sports Car Classic
SPEED Energy Formula Off-Road Race

Verizon IndyCar Series Pre-Race

Verizon IndyCar Series: Chevrolet Dual in Detroit Race 1
Concert: 3 Doors Down (MotorCity Casino Hotel Stage)

Gates Open

SPEED Energy Formula Off-Road Practice/Qualifying
Pirelli World Challenge Warm-Up

Verizon IndyCar Series Qualifying

Pirelli World Challenge: Cadillac V-Series Challenge Race
Concert: Smash Mouth (MotorCity Casino Hotel Stage)
SPEED Energy Formula Off-Road Race

Verizon IndyCar Series Pre-Race

Verizon IndyCar Series: Chevrolet Dual in Detroit Race 2

2015 SCHEDULE & RESULTS

WINNER: JUAN PABLO MONTOYA

WINNER: JOSEF NEWGARDEN

ébé MAY 30, 3:30PM ET (RACE1)

&b JUNE 14, 3:00PM ET

Spols

& JULY 18, 8:00PM ET

&I AUGUST 30, 4:00PM ET
G

ﬁ WINNER: JAMES HINCHCLIFFE # WINNER: SCOTT DIXON

‘? WINNER: WILL POWER WINNER: JUAN PABLO MONTOYA
- ?

Qb MAY 31, 3:30PM ET (RACE 2 &I JUNE 6, 8:00PM ET

&3 JUNE 27, 4:00PM ET & JuLy 12, 5:00PM ET

Py P

% AUGUST 2, 1:30PM ET &2 AUGUST 23, 2:00PM ET



