









JUAN PABLO MONTOYA

Team Penske

Schmidt Peterson Motorsports



































twitter.com/indvcar | facebook.com/indvcar | instagram.com/indvcar

TRACK LENGTH: 2.35-MILE STREET COURSE LAPS: 70 | DISTANCE: 164.5 MILES PER RACE SCANNER FREQUENCIES PROVIDED BY: ALL CARS:



WHAT TO WATCH FOR THIS WEEKEND:

MONTOYA LOOKS TO CONTINUE SURGE: Juan Pablo Montoya (right) scored big when he won the 99th Running of the Indianapolis 500 on May 24. Montoya maintained the lead in the championship standings and looks to sustain his momentum despite never finishing in the top 10 at Belle Isle. Can he continue his climb towards a second championship with at least one win in the Motor City?



SERIES PREPS FOR DETROIT DOUBLE: The Chevrolet Indy Dual in Detroit will mark the only doubleheader on the 2015 Verizon IndyCar Series schedule. Drivers will contest a pair of 70-lap races Saturday and Sunday on the 2.36-mile temporary street circuit, posing a unique challenge for drivers and teams. Will someone sweep the races and be crowned king of the streets in Detroit?

HELIO RETURNS TO SITE OF FIRST FENCE CLIMB: Helio Castroneves returns to Belle Isle, hoping to climb the fence at the circuit where he won his first Indy car race in 2000. Castroneves has three victories and three poles at Belle Isle for team owner Roger Penske's team. Can he win again at the Captain's home track?





2015 VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES POINT STANDINGS

(TOP 5 AFTER 6 OF 16 EVENTS)

5. GRAHAM **RAHAL** Rahal Letterman Lanigan Racing

1. JUAN PABLO Montoya Team Penske	272
2. WILL POWER Team Penske	247
3. SCOTT DIXON Target Chip Ganassi Racing	211
4. HELIO CASTRONEVES Team Penske	206

204

>	
4	
▣	
Ē	
ш	

7:30 am	Gates Open
8:00 am	Pirelli World Challenge Practice
8:45 am	TUDOR Championship Practice
10:35 am	Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
12:10 pm	Pirelli World Challenge Practice
1:15 pm	TUDOR Championship Practice
3:00 pm	SPEED Energy Formula Off-Road Race
3:40 pm	Verizon IndyCar Series Qualifying
5:10 pm	TUDOR Championship Qualifying

	7:30 am	Gates Open
	7:30 am	Pirelli World Challenge Qualifying
	8:15 am	TUDOR Championship Warm-Up
	8:55 am	Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
	9:50 am	Pirelli World Challenge: Cadillac V-Series Challenge Race
	11:15 am	TUDOR Championship Fan Grid Walk (Pit Lane)
	12:05 pm	TUDOR Championship: Chevrolet Sports Car Classic
	2:25 pm	SPEED Energy Formula Off-Road Race
	3:00 pm	Verizon IndyCar Series Pre-Race
	3:30 pm	Verizon IndyCar Series: Chevrolet Dual in Detroit Race 1
	6·00 nm (est)	Concert: 3 Doors Down (MotorCity Casino Hotel Stage)

A	
7	
Z	
₹	
7	
w	

8:05 am	SPEED Energy Formula Off-Road Practice/Qualifying
8:35 am	Pirelli World Challenge Warm-Up
11:25 am	Verizon IndyCar Series Qualifying
12:10 pm	Pirelli World Challenge: Cadillac V-Series Challenge Race
1:15 pm	Concert: Smash Mouth (MotorCity Casino Hotel Stage)
2:15 pm	SPEED Energy Formula Off-Road Race
3:00 pm	Verizon IndyCar Series Pre-Race
0.00 ***	Vanisan InduCan Canicas Chaumalat Dual in Datuait Daga C

Gates Open

2015 SCHEDULE & RESULTS



WINNER: JUAN PABLO MONTOYA

8:00 am



WINNER: JAMES HINCHCLIFFE



WINNER: SCOTT DIXON



WINNER: JOSEF NEWGARDEN



WINNER: WILL POWER



WINNER: JUAN PABLO MONTOYA



MAY 30, 3:30PM ET (RACE 1)



MAY 31, 3:30PM ET (RACE 2)



JUNE 6, 8:00PM ET



JUNE 14, 3:00PM ET



JUNE 27, 4:00PM ET



JULY 12, 5:00PM ET



JULY 18, 8:00PM ET



AUGUST 2, 1:30PM ET



AUGUST 23, 2:00PM ET



AUGUST 30, 4:00PM ET